B0-SP10NAx600S7-LQx9F08T
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 1 31 Mar. 2023 / Revision 2
flowANPC S3 split 1500 V / 600 A
Topology features
● Temperature sensor
● Advanced Neutral Point Clamped topology
● Integrated Capacitor

datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 31 31 Mar. 2023 / Revision 2
Ordering Code
Version Ordering Code
Without thermal paste B0-SP10NAD600S7-LQ79F08T
With thermal paste (5,2 W/mK, PTM6000HV) B0-SP10NAD600S7-LQ79F08T-/7/
Marking
Text
Name Date code UL & VIN Lot Serial
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN-
TTTTTTVV
WWYY UL VIN LLLLL SSSS
Datamatrix Type&Ver Lot number Serial Date code
TTTTTTTVV LLLLL SSSS WWYY
Outline
Pin table [mm]
Pin X Y Function
1 47,5 0 GND1
2 44,8 0 GND1
3 42,1 0 GND1
4 39,4 0 GND1
5 36,7 0 GND1
6 34 0 GND1
7 23,55 0 DC+
8 20,85 0 DC+
9 18,15 0 DC+
10 15,45 0 DC+
11 12,75 0 DC+
12 10,05 0 DC+
13 7,35 0 DC+
14 4,65 0 DC+
15 0 43,4 Therm1
16 0 50,4 Therm2
17 33,5 50,4 Ph1
18 36,2 50,4 Ph1
19 38,9 50,4 Ph1
20 41,6 50,4 Ph1
21 44,3 50,4 Ph1
22 47 50,4 Ph1
23 49,7 50,4 Ph1
24 52,4 50,4 Ph1
25 38,9 47,4 S13
26 41,9 46,4 G13
27 19,85 25,9 G11
28 22,85 25,9 S11
29 46,9 17,9 S16
30 49,9 17,9 G16
31 24,95 34,9 C13
B0-SP10NAD600S7-LQ79F08T
B0-SP10NAx600S7-LQx9F08T
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 32 31 Mar. 2023 / Revision 2
Ordering Code
Version Ordering Code
Without thermal paste B0-SP10NAE600S7-LQ89F08T
With thermal paste (5,2 W/mK, PTM6000HV) B0-SP10NAE600S7-LQ89F08T-/7/
Marking
Text
Name Date code UL & VIN Lot Serial
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN-